No
.2
18
 E
 /
4-
20
24

 Conventional
NEW
NEW NEW
DiPosQuadF
4
 FACE MILL DN_G
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 8030
LT
Ød1
Ød
ØD
ØD1
a
κ°
Designation D D1 d d1 LT LK k a Z IK
DN6G040R00 40 51 16 38 40 - 45 4,2 4 3 0,4
DN5G040R00 40 51 16 38 40 - 45 4,2 6 3 0,4
DN6G050R00 50 61 22 45 40 - 45 4,2 6 3 0,5
DN5G050R00 50 61 22 45 40 - 45 4,2 8 3 0,5
DN6G063R00 63 74 22 47 50 - 45 4,2 7 3 1,0
DN5G063R00 63 74 22 47 50 - 45 4,2 10 3 1,0
DN6G080R00 80 91 27 70 50 - 45 4,2 8 3 1,6
DN5G080R00 80 91 27 70 50 - 45 4,2 12 3 1,6
DN6G100R00 100 111 32 85 50 - 45 4,2 9 3 2,4
DN5G100R00 100 111 32 85 50 - 45 4,2 14 3 2,5
DN6G125R00 125 136 40 85 63 - 45 4,2 12 3 4,0
DN5G125R00 125 136 40 85 63 - 45 4,2 18 3 4,1
DN6G160R00 160 171 40 110 63 66,1 45 4,2 16 5,6
DN5G160R00 160 171 40 110 63 66,1 45 4,2 24 5,6
SQGU1105ANR-M
6,3
Ø4,5
11,2

SPARE PARTS
① ②
SM40-115-00 (4,5Nm) TX15x90-B
① = insert screw   ② = Torx-bit
5
 HIGH FEED MILL DG6G
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 8030 HIGH FEED
LT
Ød1
Ød
ØD
ØD1
a
κ°
Designation D D1 d d1 LT k a Z IK
DG6G050R00 50 63,5 22 45 40 20 1,8 4 3 0,50
DG6G063R00 63 76,5 22 47 50 20 1,8 5 3 0,90
DG6G080R00 80 93,5 27 70 50 20 1,8 6 3 1,50
DG6G100R00 100 113,5 32 85 50 20 1,8 8 3 2,20
SQGU1105ANR-M
6,3
Ø4,5
11,2

SPARE PARTS
① ②
SM40-115-00 (4,5Nm) TX15x90-B
① = insert screw   ② = Torx-bit
6
 FACE MILL DN_K
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 8030
LT
Ød1
Ød
ØD
ØD1
a
κ°
Designation D D1 d d1 LT LK k a Z IK
DN6K050R00 50 65,5 22 45 40 - 45 6,0 4 3 0,6
DN5K050R00 50 65,5 22 45 40 - 45 6,0 6 3 0,6
DN6K063R00 63 78,5 22 47 50 - 45 6,0 6 3 1,1
DN5K063R00 63 78,5 22 47 50 - 45 6,0 8 3 1,0
DN6K080R00 80 95,5 27 70 50 - 45 6,0 7 3 1,7
DN5K080R00 80 95,5 27 70 50 - 45 6,0 10 3 1,7
DN6K100R00 100 115,5 32 85 50 - 45 6,0 8 3 2,6
DN5K100R00 100 115,5 32 85 50 - 45 6,0 12 3 2,5
DN6K125R00 125 140,5 40 85 63 - 45 6,0 10 3 4,4
DN5K125R00 125 140,5 40 85 63 - 45 6,0 16 3 4,3
DN6K160R00 160 175,5 40 110 63 66,7 45 6,0 12 5,9
DN5K160R00 160 175,5 40 110 63 66,7 45 6,0 20 5,9
DN6K200R00 200 215,5 60 130 63 101,6 45 6,0 18 8,4
DN5K200R00 200 215,5 60 130 63 101,6 45 6,0 26 8,3
SQGU1406ANR-M
7,8
Ø6,3
14,5

SPARE PARTS
① ②
TS 50C130I/HG (6,0 Nm) TX20x90-B
① = insert screw   ② = Torx-bit
7
 HIGH FEED MILL DG6K
ADAPTION ACC. TO DIN 8030 HIGH FEED
LT
Ød1
Ød
ØD
ØD1
a
κ°
Designation D D1 d d1 LT k a Z IK
DG6K063R00 63 80,6 22 47 50 20 2,5 5 3 1,0
DG6K080R00 80 97,6 27 70 50 20 2,5 6 3 1,7
DG6K100R00 100 117,5 32 85 50 20 2,5 7 3 2,5
DG6K125R00 125 142,5 40 85 63 20 2,5 8 3 4,3
SQGU1406ANR-M
7,8
Ø6,3
14,5